 55
S8L RELAY
                                                                                  SHORI
� Features
� Low coil power consumption with high response time.
� High reliability and long life with better vibration
and shock resistance.
� Socket and PCB terminal available.

SHORI
 Type List
� Ordering information
S8L  -  12VDC  -  1A    S
1        2        3    4
1. S8L -- Basic series designation                                     2. 12  -- Coil Voltage (DC6V~120V)
                                                               Coil Voltage (AC12V~240V)
3. 1A  --  Form A, normally open (SPNO)                              4. S   -- Quick connect terminal
1C  --  Form C, Double-throw (SPDT)                            P   -- PCB terminal
2A  -- Double pole normally open
2C  -- Double pole double throw
� Specification
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Designation(provided with)
1A (SPNO) S8L-12VDC-1AS
1C (SPDT) S8L-12VDC-1CS
2A(DPNO) S8L-12VDC-2AS
S (Quick connect
Terminal)
2C(DPDT) S8L-12VDC-2CS
1A (SPNO) S8L-12VDC-1AP
1C (SPDT) S8L-12VDC-1CP
2A(DPNO) S8L-12VDC-2AP
P (PCB terminal)
2C(DPDT) S8L-12VDC-2CP
Contact material Ag Alloy
Contact resistance 30 mΩ Max
Operate time 25 ms Max
Release time 25 ms Max